Care Centre, Thiruvananthapuram by using KIIFB fund.
     3) Government  having examined the proposal in detail , are pleased
to accord  In-Principle  Sanction for the development of Mental Health

Care Centre, Thiruvananthapuram   for an amount of Rs.90,15,20,000/-
 (Rupees Ninety Crore Fifteen Lakh and Twenty Thousand only) for
development of Mental Health Care Center, Thiruvananthapuram by
using KIIFB fund  for the components abstracted below ;

General Abstract

1 Behavioral ICU Rs.7,00,00,000/-
2 OP Block Rs.18,20,00,000/-
3 IP Block (2 units, 21 Cr each Rs.42,20,00,000/-